THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ACTION ITEM

SUBJECT:Proposed Dearborn Campus FY 2011-12 Student Tuition
and Fee Rates

ACTION REQUESTED: Approval of Attached Fee Schedule

BACKGROUND:

Based upon the proposed general fund budget as described in the companion Action Item, the attached schedule of full-term tuition and required fees is recommended for approval.

It is requested that the Regents approve the attached schedules of tuition and fees as recommended.

Recommended by:

Daniel Little, Chancellor University of Michigan-Dearborn

June 2011 Attachment

Proposed Student Fee Rates for Full-Time Students 2011 - 2012

		Per Tei		Percent Increase		
	2010-2011 Tuition Rate		2011-2012 Proposed		Per Term Increase	
Resident						
Undergraduate:						
Lower Division	\$	4,453.95	\$	4,761.00	\$ 307.05	6.9%
Upper Division						
CASL		4,573.95		4,889.25	315.30	6.9%
Education		4,573.95		4,889.25	315.30	6.9%
Engineering & Computer Science		5,191.95		5,550.00	358.05	6.9%
Business		6,427.95		6,871.50	443.55	6.9%
Graduate:						
CASL		5,332.00		5,700.00	368.00	6.9%
CASL MPA Program		4,203.60		4,584.40	380.80	9.1%
Education						
Professional		4,203.60		4,584.40	380.80	9.1%
Pre-candidate		4,203.60		4,584.40	380.80	9.1%
Engineering & Computer Science						
Professional		6,286.00		6,720.00	434.00	6.9%
Pre-candidate		6,286.00		6,720.00	434.00	6.9%
Business		7,455.40		7,969.80	514.40	6.9%
Web-based Programs:						
Special Education Program		4,203.60		4,619.80	416.20	9.9%
Engineering & Computer Science		7,486.00		8,002.80	516.80	6.9%
Business - MBA		11,380.20		11,949.00	568.80	5.0%
Candidate:						
Education		4,203.60		4,584.40	380.80	9.1%
Engineering & Computer Science		6,286.00		6,720.00	434.00	6.9%
FEES						
Registration		169.60		181.30	11.70	6.9%
Technology		104.15		111.35	7.20	6.9%

Proposed Student Fee Rates for Full-Time Students 2011 - 2012

	Per Terr			
	2010-2011	2011-2012	Per Term	Percent
Non-Resident	Tuition Rate	Proposed	Increase	Increase
Undergraduate:				
Lower Division	10,055.70	10,749.75	694.05	6.9%
Upper Division				
CASL	10,175.70	10,878.00	702.30	6.9%
Education	10,175.70	10,878.00	702.30	6.9%
Engineering & Computer Science	10,793.70	11,538.75	745.05	6.9%
Business	12,029.70	12,860.25	830.55	6.9%
Graduate:				
CASL	10,446.40	11,167.00	720.60	6.9%
CASL MPA Program	10,446.40	11,167.00	720.60	6.9%
Education				
Professional	10,446.40	11,167.00	720.60	6.9%
Pre-candidate	10,446.40	11,167.00	720.60	6.9%
Engineering & Computer Science				
Professional	11,400.40	12,187.00	786.60	6.9%
Pre-candidate	11,400.40	12,187.00	786.60	6.9%
Business	12,569.80	13,436.80	867.00	6.9%
Web-based Programs:				
Special Education Program	4,623.80	5,081.40	457.60	9.9%
Engineering & Computer Science	8,018.80	8,572.60	553.80	6.9%
Business - MBA	12,760.80	13,398.60	637.80	5.0%
Candidate:				
Education	4,203.60	4,584.40	380.80	9.1%
Engineering & Computer Science	6,286.00	6,720.00	434.00	6.9%
FEES				
Registration	169.60	181.30	11.70	6.9%
Technology	104.15	111.35	7.20	6.9%